TOP-LINE is a registered trademark of Component Hardware, registered in the US
Specifications subject to change without notice © Component Hardware
Santoprene is a registered trademark of Exxon Mobil
PROJECT NAME: _______________________________________
LOCATION: _____________________________________________
SPECIFIER ITEM NO. ____________________QTY: _________
TOP-LINE PART NO. _____________________________________
TL TOP-LINE®
by Component Hardware
1890 Swarthmore Avenue, PO Box 2020, Lakewood, NJ 08701
Phone: 800-526-3694, 732-363-4700, Fax: 732-364-8110
SPC-TLL13-1100-BR   Rev. 12/2016
SPECIFICATIONS:
8” OC Wall Mount Pre-Rinse Assembly to be TOP-LINE TLL13-1100-BR.
Pre-rinse faucet body to be constructed of polished chrome plated brass.
Hose to be constructed of 3-ply nylon reinforced Santoprene®  permanently
secured with high pressure hydraulic fittings pressure tested to 400 psi.
Hose to be of washerless, leak-proof design, protected by interlocking
helical stainless steel coils for maximum protection and flexibility. Heavy-duty
ergonomic gooseneck spring ensures proper hose position. A patented wall
bracket with compression fitting is provided to facilitate installation and give
360º of support. Riser to include spray head hook to hold spray head away
from work area when not in use. Spray head to be 1.6gpm @ 60psi. Spray
assembly to be equipped with Kool Grip™ handle to reduce heat transfer to
hand.
TOP-LINE® Low Lead 8” OC Wall Mount
Pre-Rinse Assembly with Quarter Turn
Ceramic Valves
TLL13-1100-BR
Approximate shipping weight - 13 lbs
Warranty - 1 year parts
Solid low lead heavy-duty cast body is specification and commercial quality.
Commercial Quality Features
• Quarter turn ceramic valves
• Built-in check valve to prevent cross-flow and back-flow
• 1.6 gpm water saving spray head
• ADA-compliant lever handles
Spray Valve
• Spray head hook holds spray head away from work area when not in use
• Heat resistant, non-marring, impact resistant bumper will not fatigue under
 extreme operating temperatures
Kool Grip™ Hose Grip
• Reduces heat transfer to the hand; stays up to 30 degrees cooler than
 competitors’ grips
• Ergonomic spray handle fits comfortably in even small hands and is
 easy to use
ADA
Dimensions shown in inches (mm) are for reference only and are subject to change.
TL TOP-LINE®
by Component Hardware
1890 Swarthmore Avenue, PO Box 2020, Lakewood, NJ 08701
Phone: 800-526-3694, 732-363-4700, Fax: 732-364-8110
TLL13-1100-BR
Low Lead 8” OCWall Mount Pre-RinseAssembly
with Quarter Turn Ceramic Valves
1-1/2” (29mm) holes for wall are recommended
to accommodate 1/2” supply nipples.
1/2” NPSM Male Inlets
Operating Temperature: 40-180ºF (5-83ºC)
Operating Pressure: 15-125psi
21
2 " [64mm]
SWIVEL TO RIGID
ADAPTER
23 3
8 " [594mm]
40 7
8 " [1038mm]
12 9
16 " [320mm]
TOPLINE
BASE FAUCET
ASSEMBLY
PRE-RINSE SPRAY
VALVE ASSEMBLY
S/S FLEXIBLE
HOSE- 44"
SPRING
SPRING RETAINER
WALL BRACKET
ASSEMBLY
18" RISER
COUPLING
w/CHECK VALVE
GRIP
MOUNTING CENTERS
ADJUSTABLE
HOOK/SCREW ASSY.
MAXIMUM
13" [330mm]
15 1
8 " [384mm]
8 ±1/4
14 7
16 " [366mm]
CHG